
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

53  HR
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

744, 745, 746, 749  HB
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

91, 114, 170, 184, 284, 303, 344, 438, 446, 478  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

EDUC-FAVHCR 15
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

472
487
522
537
549
557
584
592
607
608
609
615
622
627
650
661
665
687
688
689
690
699
706
711
716
717
747
748

NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
H&W-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV

H&G-W/ AMD, TO APP
EDUC-FAV, TO APP
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-SUB
ACRJ-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD, TO H&G
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

4
87

130
140
144
145
158
166
184
186
189
194
224
260
281
284
318
335
336
373
378
411
418
425
435
442
460
464

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

7  HCR
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5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2018

422, 
658, 

426, 
663  

436, 446, 451, 509, 539, 553, 577, 583, 633, 644, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
75, 

424, 
100, 
734, 

16, 

84, 
676, 
125, 
735  
455, 

121, 
723, 
147, 
466, 

131, 
724  
208, 
489, 

148, 
304, 
490, 

152, 
395, 
502, 

153, 
419, 
521, 

165, 
508, 
573, 

168, 
532, 
598, 

198, 
564, 
617, 

226, 
576, 
634, 

348, 
643, 
648  

HB
HB
HB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/2/2018

78, 199  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/3/2018

195, 396  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/4/2018

374  
296  

HB
HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

124  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

3, 4  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

53, 308, 541  HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1. HB422 LYONS NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT Corrects 
statutory references remaining from the transfer of 
the State Land Office from the Department of 
Natural Resources  to the Division of 
Administration

2. HB426 HUVAL PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of 
state property in St. Martin Parish

3. HB436 JOHNSON INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the 
regulation of pharmacy benefit managers

4. HB446 FALCONER CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Provides relative to 
the failure to seek medical assistance when 
reckless behavior results in serious bodily injury

5. HB451 PIERRE INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of 
foreign and alien insurers

6. HB509 G.CARTER EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requires 
school boards to make presentations at public 
meetings relative to plans for schools in need of 
academic improvement

7. HB539 LEGER FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for an 
expedited licensing process and associated fees for 
facilities and providers licensed by the La. 
Department of Health

8. HB553 BARRAS GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the 
casino operating contract

9. HB577 LEGER VITAL STATISTICS Provides relative to 
disclosure of certain vital records to organ 
procurement organizations

10. HB583 J.HARRIS GAMBLING/CASINO Provides with respect to 
the casino operating contract

11. HB633 HUNTER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides relative 
to testing for lead in drinking water

12. HB644 PIERRE INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of 
third party administrators

13. HB658 LEGER CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for a pilot 
project to improve outcomes associated with 
neonatal abstinence syndrome

14. HB663 M.WHITE SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Creates a commission to 
study the feasibility of consolidating the 
Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 2, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB78 N.LANDRY CRIME/FELONIES Amends penalties relative to 
the crime of hazing

2. HB199 P.SMITH EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Creates Language 
Equality and Acquisition for Deaf Kids (LEAD-K) 
Task Force to develop framework for assessing 
children who are deaf or hard of hearing to 
determine language skills and ensure kindergarten 
readiness



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 3, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB195 MACK PROBATION Provides relative to probation and 
the defendant's eligibility to earn compliance 
credits or early termination

2. HB396 STAGNI FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases 
individual sewage fees imposed by the office of 
public health



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 4, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB374 ABRAMSON TAX APPEALS/BOARD Requires the Board of 
Tax Appeals to refund certain filing fees and 
deposits paid relating to claims for the solar energy 
systems tax credit

2. HB296 ABRAMSON HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Provides relative 
to the John J. Hainkel, Jr. Home and Rehabilitation 
Center



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Mar 28, 2018
7:13 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR15 EDUC-FAVJordan

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB4 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, S.
HB87 EDUC-FAVJames
HB130 NATR-W/ AMDSchexnayder
HB140 ACRJ-FAVLeger
HB144 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APPAbraham
HB145 H&W-W/ AMDCox
HB158 H&W-W/ AMDFoil
HB166 H&G-FAVMack
HB184 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeger
HB186 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB189 H&G-W/ AMDWright
HB194 INS-W/ AMDHoward
HB224 ACRJ-FAVMarino
HB260 ACRJ-W/ AMDLeger
HB281 H&W-W/ AMDTalbot
HB284 EDUC-W/ AMDSmith, P.
HB318 ACRJ-W/ AMDConnick
HB335 H&G-W/ AMDCarter, G.
HB336 H&W-FAVCox
HB373 H&G-W/ AMDJohnson
HB378 H&G-W/ AMDShadoin
HB411 NATR-W/ AMDSchexnayder

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

Mar 28, 2018
7:13 PM

12
1



HB418 EDUC-FAVIvey
HB425 NATR-W/ AMDZeringue
HB435 NATR-W/ AMDMorris, Jay
HB442 NATR-FAVThibaut
HB460 INS-W/ AMDStokes
HB464 ACRJ-FAVBishop, S.
HB472 H&G-W/ AMD, TO APPThibaut
HB487 EDUC-FAV, TO APPZeringue
HB522 INS-W/ AMDDavis
HB537 ACRJ-W/ AMDMarino
HB549 NATR-W/ AMDWhite, Malinda
HB557 H&G-W/ AMDHarris, J.
HB584 H&W-SUBStokes
HB592 ACRJ-W/ AMDTalbot
HB607 INS-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB608 INS-FAVSeabaugh
HB609 INS-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB615 H&G-W/ AMDJordan
HB622 ACRJ-FAVMagee
HB627 H&W-W/ AMDLyons
HB650 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO H&GFoil
HB661 ACRJ-FAVJames
HB665 H&G-W/ AMDMiller, G.
HB687 NATR-W/ AMDZeringue
HB688 NATR-W/ AMDLyons
HB689 INS-FAVStokes
HB690 INS-FAVStokes
HB699 ACRJ-W/ AMDStagni
HB706 NATR-W/ AMDZeringue
HB711 H&G-FAVJames

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

Mar 28, 2018
7:13 PM

12
2



HB716 EDUC-FAVLeger
HB717 H&G-W/ AMDIvey
HB747 ASUBEmerson
HB748 ASUBEmerson

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

Mar 28, 2018
7:13 PM

12
3


