LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

MORNING HOUR

- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying OverHR53
- **12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** HB 744, 745, 746, 749
- 13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

 SB
 91, 114, 170, 184, 284, 303, 344, 438, 446, 478
- **14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee** HCR 15 EDUC-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	4	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	472	H&G-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB	87	EDUC-FAV	HB	487	EDUC-FAV, TO APP
HB	130	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	522	INS-W/ AMD
HB	140	ACRJ-FAV	HB	537	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	144	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP	HB	549	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	145	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	557	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	158	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	584	H&W-SUB
HB	166	H&G-FAV	HB	592	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	184	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	607	INS-W/ AMD
HB	186	ACRJ-FAV	HB	608	INS-FAV
HB	189	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	609	INS-W/ AMD
HB	194	INS-W/ AMD	HB	615	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	224	ACRJ-FAV	HB	622	ACRJ-FAV
HB	260	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	627	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	281	H&W-W/ AMD	HB	650	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB	284	EDUC-W/ AMD	HB	661	ACRJ-FAV
HB	318	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	665	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	335	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	687	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	336	H&W-FAV	HB	688	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	373	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	689	INS-FAV
HB	378	H&G-W/ AMD	HB	690	INS-FAV
HB	411	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	699	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB	418	EDUC-FAV	HB	706	NATR-W/ AMD
HB	425	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	711	H&G-FAV
HB	435	NATR-W/ AMD	HB	716	EDUC-FAV
HB	442	NATR-FAV	HB	717	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	460	INS-W/ AMD	HB	747	ASUB
HB	464	ACRJ-FAV	HB	748	ASUB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 3/29/2018												
HB	422,	426,	436,	446,	451,	509,	539,	553,	577,	583,	633,	644,
	658,	663										
Not yet scl	heduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	75,	84,	121,	131,	148,	152,	153,	165,	168,	198,	226,	348,
	424,	676,	723,	724								
HB	100,	125,	147,	208,	304,	395,	419,	508,	532,	564,	576,	643,
	734,	735										
HB	16,	455,	466,	489,	490,	502,	521,	573,	598,	617,	634,	648

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for HB		debate 199	on 4/2/2018	
Scheduled for HB		debate 396	on 4/3/2018	
Scheduled for HB	floor 374	debate	on 4/4/2018	

HB 296

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final ConsiderationHCR3,4

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 308, 541

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB422	LYONS	NATURAL RESOURCES DEPT Corrects statutory references remaining from the transfer of the State Land Office from the Department of Natural Resources to the Division of Administration
2.	HB426	HUVAL	PROPERTY/PUBLIC Authorizes the transfer of state property in St. Martin Parish
3.	HB436	JOHNSON	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the regulation of pharmacy benefit managers
4.	HB446	FALCONER	CRIME/MISDEMEANOR Provides relative to the failure to seek medical assistance when reckless behavior results in serious bodily injury
5.	HB451	PIERRE	INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of foreign and alien insurers
6.	HB509	G.CARTER	EDUCATION ACCOUNTABILITY Requires school boards to make presentations at public meetings relative to plans for schools in need of academic improvement
7.	HB539	LEGER	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Provides for an expedited licensing process and associated fees for facilities and providers licensed by the La. Department of Health
8.	HB553	BARRAS	GAMING/CASINO Provides with respect to the casino operating contract
9.	HB577	LEGER	VITAL STATISTICS Provides relative to disclosure of certain vital records to organ procurement organizations
10.	HB583	J.HARRIS	GAMBLING/CASINO Provides with respect to the casino operating contract
11.	HB633	HUNTER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides relative to testing for lead in drinking water
12.	HB644	PIERRE	INSURANCE Provides relative to the licensing of third party administrators
13.	HB658	LEGER	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Provides for a pilot project to improve outcomes associated with neonatal abstinence syndrome
14.	HB663	M.WHITE	SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Creates a commission to study the feasibility of consolidating the Washington Parish and Bogalusa school systems

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 2, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

 HB78 N.LANDRY CRIME/FELONIES Amends penalties relative to the crime of hazing
 HB199 P.SMITH EXCEPTIONAL PERSONS Creates Language Equality and Acquisition for Deaf Kids (LEAD-K) Task Force to develop framework for assessing children who are deaf or hard of hearing to determine language skills and ensure kindergarten

readiness

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 3, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB195	МАСК	PROBATION Provides relative to probation and the defendant's eligibility to earn compliance credits or early termination
2. HB396	STAGNI	FEES/LICENSES/PERMITS Increases individual sewage fees imposed by the office of public health

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 4, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB374	ABRAMSON	TAX APPEALS/BOARD Requires the Board of Tax Appeals to refund certain filing fees and deposits paid relating to claims for the solar energy systems tax credit

2. HB296 ABRAMSON HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Provides relative to the John J. Hainkel, Jr. Home and Rehabilitation Center

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Mar 28, 2018 TIME: 7:13 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR15 Jordan

EDUC-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB4	Bishop, S.	NATR-W/ AMD
HB87	James	EDUC-FAV
HB130	Schexnayder	NATR-W/ AMD
HB140	Leger	ACRJ-FAV
HB144	Abraham	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB145	Cox	H&W-W/ AMD
HB158	Foil	H&W-W/ AMD
HB166	Mack	H&G-FAV
HB184	Leger	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB186	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB189	Wright	H&G-W/ AMD
HB194	Howard	INS-W/ AMD
HB224	Marino	ACRJ-FAV
HB260	Leger	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB281	Talbot	H&W-W/ AMD
HB284	Smith, P.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB318	Connick	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB335	Carter, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB336	Cox	H&W-FAV
HB373	Johnson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB378	Shadoin	H&G-W/ AMD
HB411	Schexnayder	NATR-W/ AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE THURSDAY, MARCH 29, 2018

		PAGE:
HB418	lvey	EDUC-FAV
HB425	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD
HB435	Morris, Jay	NATR-W/ AMD
HB442	Thibaut	NATR-FAV
HB460	Stokes	INS-W/ AMD
HB464	Bishop, S.	ACRJ-FAV
HB472	Thibaut	H&G-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB487	Zeringue	EDUC-FAV, TO APP
HB522	Davis	INS-W/ AMD
HB537	Marino	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB549	White, Malinda	NATR-W/ AMD
HB557	Harris, J.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB584	Stokes	H&W-SUB
HB592	Talbot	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB607	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB608	Seabaugh	INS-FAV
HB609	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB615	Jordan	H&G-W/ AMD
HB622	Magee	ACRJ-FAV
HB627	Lyons	H&W-W/ AMD
HB650	Foil	EDUC-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB661	James	ACRJ-FAV
HB665	Miller, G.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB687	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD
HB688	Lyons	NATR-W/ AMD
HB689	Stokes	INS-FAV
HB690	Stokes	INS-FAV
HB699	Stagni	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB706	Zeringue	NATR-W/ AMD
HB711	James	H&G-FAV

	REPORTED BY COM THURSDAY, MARCH	TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Mar 28, 2018 7:13 PM 12 3	
HB716	Leger	EDUC-F	AV	
HB717	lvey	H&G-W/	AMD	
HB747	Emerson	ASUB		
HB748	Emerson	ASUB		